

Improvement of Tram Track from Junction of AJC Bose Road & Elliot Road to Junction of Ripon Street & Rafi Ahmed Kidwai Road: Scheme – 1

Addendum No.2 to Tender Document Dated 11.12.2013

HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISSIONERS

(A Statutory Organisation under Government of West Bengal)

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

MUNSHI PREMCHAND SARANI (ST. GEORGE'S GATE ROAD) KOLKATA – 700 021

December 2013



Improvement of Tram Track from Junction of AJC Bose Road & Elliot Road to Junction of Ripon Street & Rafi Ahmed Kidwai Road: Scheme – 1

Addendum No.2 to Tender Document Dated 11.12.2013

CONTENTS

Addendum No.2 to Tender Document consists of the following document:

List of corrigenda

Addendum No.2 to Tender Document

List of Corrigenda

In pursuance with Clause 9 of Section 2 of Volume I (i.e. Instruction to Bidders), the following modifications are made to the Tender Documents:

SCHEME - 1

SI.	Location in Tender	Madifications
No.	documents	Modifications
BOOK – 1, Volume I, Section 2, Instructions to Bidders		
1.	Last line of Clause 2 Page – 10	The existing line, viz. 'Eligibility criteria of the bidders are given in details in Cl. 18.5 hereafter' is deleted and substituted by "Eligibility criteria of the bidders are given in details in Cl. 18.6 hereafter".
2.	Clause 12.2 Page - 12	At the end of Clause 12.2, add the following: 'For recovery of salvage value refer to Clause 74 of Vol. I, Section 4, General Condition of Contract'.
3.	Chart under Clause 18.5, Technical Proposal Page - 15	The following addition and modification are made: Section 3D Form of Bid Security (Bank Guarantee) Section 3E Declaration
4.	Clause 28 Page - 22	The existing Clause is deleted and substitute by 'Subject to Clause 27, the Employer will award the Contract to the bidder whose bid has been determined to be substantially responsive to the bidding documents and who has offered the lowest net Price as described in Clause 27.3 subjected to Cl. 3.1'.
5.	7 th line of Clause 29 Page - 22	The existing line is deleted and substituted by 'to obtain price lower than those received in response to the invitation for competitive offers'.
BOOK – 1, Volume I, Section 3		
6.	Page - 24	The following addition and modification are made: Section 3D Form of Bid Security (Bank Guarantee) Section 3E Declaration
BOOK – 1, Volume I, Section 4, General Conditions of Contract		
7.	1 st line of Clause 20 Page - 41	The existing words, viz. 'The policy referred to under sub- clause 23.1 (a) above' are deleted and substituted by "The policy referred to under sub-clause 19.1 (a) above".
8.	Last line of first paragraph of Clause 43 Page - 48	The existing words, viz. 'subject to the provisions of Clause 2, the Engineer's Representative' are deleted and substituted by "subject to the provisions of Clause 1.12, the Engineer's Representative".
9.	Page - 58	Add the following new Clause: 74.0 Recovery of Salvage Value Subject to Sub-Clause 12.2 of Vol.I, Section 2, Instruction to Bidders, full recovery will be made during the period of achieving Milestone-1 (MS-1) to Milestone-4 (MS-4) in equal installment for each Milestone achievement.